
APPENDIX C1

INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES DATABASE



Company First Name Last Name Position Department Address Line City / Town Zip / Postal Code Phone Number Fax Mobile Email Address Farm 1 Name Farm 1 Number Farm 1 Portion Farm 2 Name Farm 2 Number Farm 2 Portion

Arie Fourie Landowner 082 464 3790 Fourie.mg@gmail.com Farm 301
Arno Opperman Landowner 083 321 0239 aopperman@legacymining.co.za
Elzaine Morogong Community Member 072 341 3292 zenodenee@gmail.com
Hendre Engela Landowner 082 787 6199 h.engela@absamail.co.za Rooipan Farm
Janneman Jordaan Landowner 071 969 5077 Janneman.jordaan@gmail.com Farm 300 4
Joy Mary Magdalene Vermulen Carnarvon 8925 053 382 3448 084 956 2872
Kgotsimodimo Barnard 071 492 6465 barnard.quest@gmail.com
Kokie C York Landowner 072 303 4235 072 306 9992 ckyork@vodamail.co.za Olienspruit Farm
Slinger Jahn Ward 04 Councillor 073 134 7908 ward4@kgatelopele.gov.za
Wilfred Goliath Landowner 083 843 5901 wilfredg@willtechnc.co.za Silver Stream
Zama Mafalala 011 795 4900 zmafalala@idwala.co.za
FC Knoetze 084 908 4226 fc@agv-za.co.za
Thomas Loubser 072 330 8681 thomas.loubser@seritiza.com
Johan Du Plessis Landowner 083 440 7793 pjkilianco@gmail.com Carter Block 458

Agri Northern Cape Abra Van Wyk Chairman: Sutherland Farmers Union 023 004 0484 082 448 3364 aabra@roggeveld.co.za
Agri Northern Cape Henning Myburgh Chairman PO Box 1094 Kimberly 8300 (053) 832-9595 henning@agrink.co.za
Agri Northern Cape Melanie Theron Secretary: Orange River Agricultural Union 054 337 6275 073 156 3404 aabra@roggeveld.co.za
Agri Northern Cape Nicol Jansen President (053) 832-9595 (053) 832-7126 henning@agrink.co.za
AgriSA Janse Rabie Head Natural Resources 082 388 0008 janse@agrisa.co.za
BirdLife South Africa Samantha Ralston-Paton Manager 0117891122 083 673 3948 energy@birdlife.org.za
BirdLife South Africa Hanneline Smit-Robinson Head of Conservation hanneline.smit-robinson@birdlife.org.za
BirdLife South Africa Dale Wright Manager Private Bag X7 Claremont 7735 (011) 789-1122 eneregy@birdlife.org.za
C.A.P.E. Co-ordination Unit: Northern Cape Lubabalo Ntsolo 0217998874 0217973475 l.ntsolo@sanbi.org.za
Cell C Brian Joubert BJoubert@cellc.co.za
Cell C Harish Kasseepursad hkasseepursad@cellc.co.za
Cell C Marius Otto Manager 082 990 0453 marius.otto@cellc.co.za
Cell C Roger Everett 082 990 0453 MOtto@cellc.co.za
Department of Enviornment& Nature Conservation Dineo Makaudi tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za
Department of Environment and Nature Conservation: Northern Cape M Mathews 0538077430 0538313530 mmathews@ncpg.gov.za
Department of Environment, Forestry and Fisheries Thabile Sangweni Environmental Officer (012) 399-9409 TSangweni@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Aulicia Maifo Biodiversity Conservation amaifo@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment D Nhlakad Land Use and Soil Management AgriLand Liaison office 0123197634 0123295938 nhlakad@daff.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Katlego Mathetja Kmathetja@dffe.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mmatlala Rabothata Biodiversity Conservation 012 399 9174 012 320 7539 mrabothata@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment: EMP Forestry Branch Mulalo Sundani Forestry Regulation and Oversight 012 309 5865 msundani@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Portia Makitla Biodiversity Officer Biodiversity Mainstreaming EIA 012-399-9411 066 481 0037 pmakitla@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thando Booi Environmental Officer 012 399 9387 083 636 0209 TBooi@dffe.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thebe Thebe Regional Manager DAFF Northern Cape Province 072 991 8114 tthebe@ncpg.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Tsholofelo Sekonko tsekonko@environment.gov.za
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Wilma Lutsch 012-399-9000 wlutsch@environment.gov.za
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Jasper Nieuwoudt Regional Manager Regional Manager: Northern Cape - Springbok (027) 712-8160 027-712-1959 jasper.nieuwoudt@dmr.gov.za
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Kevin Mutheiwana 053-807-1707 Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za
Department of Mineral Resources Kgauta Mokoena (012) 444 3831 / 3821 012 444 3821 Kgauta.Mokoena@dmr.gov.za
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Mthetheleli Maphinda Regional Energy Director mthetheleli.maphinda@energy.gov.za
Department of Mineral Resources and Energy Sunday Mabaso Regional Manager Mineralia Building Braamfontein 2017 (053) 807-1700 (053) 830-0827 (082) 461-4251 sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za
Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo Chief Land Claims Commissioner Old Building Pretoria 0001 012-407-4402 nomfundo.ntloko-gobodo@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Nozizwe Makgalemele
Deputy Director General: Spatial Land Use and 
Management Old Building184 Jacob Mare Street Pretoria 0001 012-312-8006/9834 012-312-9851 Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Nokwanda Mkhize Institutional Establishment Waste Directorate 0313362968 mkhizen2@dws.gov.za
Department of Water and Sanitation Steven Shibambu Water Quality Management: Lower Orange Water Management Area 054 338 5800 082 885 9549 shibambus@dwa.gov.za
DFFE Directorate: Biodiversity Conservation Kamogelo Mathetja KMathetja@dffe.gov.za
Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Kevin Leask Matla Power Station PO Box 1091 Johannesburg 2157 (011) 800-8111 kevin.leask@eskom.co.za
Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Kubentheran Nair Eskom Generation (011)8002100 nairk@eskom.co.za
Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Rochelle Fortuin Land Development Wayleave Team WayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Transmission Lungile Motsisi MotsisL@eskom.co.za
G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Caryn Clarke
Georic Northern Cape Marlon Daniels
GROENWATER COMMUNAL PROP ASSOC Etienne Hugo Du Toit Landowner 053 784 1101 083 651 9384 hugodt@intekom.co.za Plaas
Hon. Council Speaker Mosala Leutlwetse 063 706 3820 speakerklm@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Adv. Willie Blundin Municipal Manager 079 490 0576 mm.klm@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Chrizelle Barends Secretary- Municipal Manager mm.sec@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Haai Ronel Ward 2 Councillor 064 077 8485 ward2@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Moemedi Irene 071 303 0541 idp.led@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Mokgalagadi Katlego Project Management Unit 071 512 1284 procttech@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Morgan Motswana PO Box 43, DANIELSKUIL Danielskuil 8405 053 384 8600 072 258 5891 mm@kgatelopele.gov.za
Kgatelopele Local Municipality Skota Linda Director Technical Department 066 372 0326 deptech@kgatelopele.gov.za
Leads 2 Business (L2B) 033 343 1130 projects@L2B.co.za
Mainstream Renewable South Africa (Pty) Ltd Luke Attenborough 0796915686 luke.attenborough@mainstreamrp.com
MTN Ms S  (Sherly) Grey National Property Manager 083 222 6705 gry_s@mtn.co.za
Mvelaphande Trading Martins Mothobi 082 737 6286 MartiMC2@telkom.co.za
National Khoisan Council William Petersen Secretary 073 029 9956
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Ali Diteme 0538389106 0538324328 0834529851 aditeme@agri.ncape.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Anga Yaphi Environmental Officer 543384800 796950267 ayaphi@ncpg.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Bryan Fisher Director Environmental Quality Management Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor Kimberley 8301 053 807 7431 083 270 8323 BFisher@ncpg.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Dineo Moleko Assistant Director Impact Management Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor Kimberley 8301 053 807 7300 053 832 1035 dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Elsabe Swart Scientific Manager: Grade B Research & Development 0538077430 0824582954 elsabe.dtec@gmail.com
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Lorato Sehularo Communication Officer Provincial Land Reform Office: Northern Cape Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 Kimberely 8300 (012) 312-9490 (012) 323-6072 LSehularo@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Onwabile Ndzumo Case Officer Impact Management 0277188800 0538313530 onyndzumo@gmail.com
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Peter Cloete Research Development Officer Namakwa District Municipality 027 718 8800 083 292 8155 peter.denc87@gmail.com
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Petrus Boshoff General Manager: Agriculture (053) 832-9595 bestuurder@agrink.co.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Ryan Oliver Senior Registry Clerk Commission on Restitution of Land Rights Kimberly 0538075700 0538316501 rloliver@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
NC Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Samantha De la Fontaine Production Scientist Grade A: District Ecologist Research and Development Support Unit 054 338 4800 072 860 5478 sdelafontaine@gmail.com
NC Dept of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (Provincial) Jacoline Mans Chief Forester:  NFA Regulation Forestry Management 26 Olien Street Upington 8801 054 338 5909 054 334 0030 082 808 2737 jmans@environment.gov.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works A Phete Regional Manager (Siyanda)
Co-operative Governance, Human Settlement & 
Traditional Affairs JS du Plooy Building Kimberley 8301 (053) 830-9422 (072) 947-0080 aphete@ncpg.gov.za

NC Dept of Roads & Public Works Kholikile Nogwili Head of Department 9-11 Stokroos Street Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108 lucindavanwyk@ncpg.gov.za
NC Dept of Water & Sanitation Kobus Streuders Acting: Provincial Head (084) 499-3734 FranksL@dws.gov.za
NC Dept of Water & Sanitation Lindiwe Franks Personal Assistant: Head of Department (053) 830-8804 (053) 836-7692 (084) 499-3734 FranksL@dws.gov.za
Ngwao-Boswa Ya Kapa Bokone (NCPHRA) Andrew Timothy Heritage Officer 0538312537 0538331435 079 036 9294 ratha.timothy@gmail.com
Northern Cape Chamber of Commerce & Industry (NOCCI) Sharon Steyn 053 831 1081 0538311082 083 457 8148 sharon@nocci.co.za
Northern Cape Department of Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development Ali Diteme 0538389106 0538324328 0834529851 aditeme@agri.ncape.gov.za
Northern Cape Department of Environment and Nature Conservation Denver van Heerden Head of Department Head of Department 0538077305 0538077367 083 625 6437 klawrence@trpw.ncape.gov.za
Northern Cape Department of Roads and Public Works Jaco Roelofse 076-811-6206 roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za
Northern Cape Department of Environment and Nature Conservation Luzane Tools-Bernado ltoolsbernado@ncpg.gov.za
Northern Cape Department of Roads & Public Works Menelisi Sithole menelisi.sithole@vodamail.co.za
Northern Cape Department of Environment and Nature Conservation Natalie Uys Candidate Scientist: Botanist 053 807 7430 053 831 3530 nuys.denc@gmail.com
Northern Cape Department of Roads and Public Works Ruth Palm Chief Director: Roads 9-11 Stokroos Street Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108 (083) 255-8816 klawrence@trpw.ncape.gov.za
Northern Cape Department of Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development Wonders Dimakatso Viljoen Mothibi Head of Department: Agriculture 0538389102 0834489151 0834489151 cfortune@agri.ncape.gov.za
Northern Cape Dept of Agriculture, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Dewald Badenhorst Manager: Protected Areas - West Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor Kimberley 8301 (053) 807-7524 (082) 440-3211 pamnc@vodamail.co.za
Northern Cape Economic Development Agency Babalwa Mbobo Deputy Director: Renewable Energy (017) 016-5813 mbobobc@gmail.com
Northern Cape Economic Development Agency Riaan Warie rwarie@ncpg.gov.za
openServe (on behalf of Telkom SA Ltd) Vivian Groenewald 054 338 6501 081 362 6738 VivianG@openserve.co.za
P J KILIAN PTY LTD Ouida Kilian Landowner 012 996 0435 082 353 6362 pjkilianco@gmail.com Carter Block
PPC LIME LTD Mpofu Bulelwo 053 838 3039 079 563 5066 bmpofu@ppc.co.za
RodePlan Planners Berchtwald Rode P.O. Box 1566 Bellville 7535 (086) 122-4488 (021) 946-1238 (082) 658-7545 berchtwald@rodeplan.co.za
SANParks: National Kristal Maze Conservation Services Division 082 890 0188 Kristal.Maze@sanparks.org
SANParks: National Mike Slayen TMNP Planning Manager (021) 712-2337 michael.slayen@sanparks.org
SANParks: National Patricia Bopape Park Manager (021) 712-2337 Pat.Bopape@sanparks.org
SANRAL Nxobile Mabaso Regional Environmental Manager mabason@nra.co.za
SANRAL Victoria Bota Environmentalist (012) 343-2832 (073) 871-7551 botav@nra.co.za
SANRAL Western Region Nicole Abrahams Environmental Coordinator: Western Region Private Bag X19 Cape Town 7535 (021) 957-4602 (021) 910-1699 062 215 8945 Abrahamsn@nra.co.za
Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd Molatela Ledwaba Public Participation and Social Consultant Social and Public Participation 060 978 8396 molatela@savannahsa.com
Sentech Ltd Johan Koegelenberg Coverage Planner: RF Networks Renewable Projects 011 471 4400 011 471 4754 079 267 8920 koegelenbergJ@sentech.co.za
Sentech Ltd Marlon Finnis 0114714400 finnism@sentech.co.za
Sentech Ltd Serame Motlhake Manager Radio Frequency Network Planning 011 471 4561 011 471 4754 MotlhakeS@sentech.co.za
Sentech Ltd Zane Mannel Head National Operations and Planning (011) 471-4770 (011) 471-4651 mannellz@sentech.co.za
Sirius Power (Pty) Ltd David Nunez 071 175 0862 david.nunez@siriuspower.co.za
SOLA Group Reuben Maroga Permitting Specialist 010 597 3538 071 146 1820 iap@solagroup.co.za
South African Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) Evelyn Shogole-Molepo shogolee@caa.co.za
South African Defence Force (NC) Daniel Ndlovu Commanding Officer: Signal 053 830 3118
South African Department of Defence Cnl. Zukile Mali 012-402-2800 079-482-8210 zukile.mali@yahoo.com
South African Department of Defence Lt. Cnl. Hannes Potgieter 082-322-1747 hannesenviro@gmail.com
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South African Department of Defence Lt. Col. Kebasenosi Zondi
SO1 Military Integrated Environment 
Management (MIEM) Governance Logistics Division Private Bag X319 Pretoria 012-402-2824 012-402-2833 065 304 7985 kebasenosi@yahoo.com

South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) Ragna Redelstorff Heritage Officer 021 462 8651 rredelstorff@sahra.org.za
South African Local Government Association (SALGA) Xolile George Chief Executive Officer Block Two Montrio Corporate Park Kimberley 8300 012 369 8000 053 836 7900 xgeorge@salga.org.za
South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Adrian Tiplady South African SKA Site Bid Manager Site Categorisation SKA Office, 1st Floor, 17 Baker StreetRosebank 2196 011-442-2434 011 442 2434 072 372 0134 atiplady@ska.ac.za
South African Weather Services Bernard Petlane Brandhof Bernard.Petlane@weathersa.co.za
Telkom SOC Limited Amanda Bester Wayleave Management Office 0514016260 0813541709 WayleaCR@telkom.co.za
TRANSNET LTD Nonkululeko Dlamini Landowner 011 656 3045 083 742 6342 nonkululeko.veleti@yahoo.co.za Carter Block PTN 59
Transnet Properties Northern Cape Wentzel Radcliffe 051 408 3956 wentzel.radcliffe@transnet.net
Transnet SOC Limited Kapel Phahlamohlaka CEO 063 651 9646 kapel.phahlamohlaka@transnet.net Flatlands 466 ptn 64, 19 3
Transnet: Northern Cape Annelize Harmse 051 408 3956 Annelize.Harmse@transnet.net
Transnet Freight Rail Zanele Manyathi zanele.manyathi@transnet.net
Trasnet Riaan Karriem riaan.karriem@transnet.net
WESSA Northern Cape Region Suzanne Erasmus Chairperson (053) 839-2717 wessanc@yahoo.com
Wildlife & Environment Society of South Africa (WESSA) Tania Anderson Conservation Officer 18 Blackwood Street Bryanston 2191 spothil@gmail.com
Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa (WESSA) John Wesson 011-462-5663 jnbadmin@wessa.co.za


